DP-200-6 EN
WATER COOLED
SHELL AND TUBE CONDENSERS
NEW MODELS
Explanation of model designation
Example
K = Shell and tube condenser
Code
Seawater resistant design
Number of coolant passes
K  1053 H  B  –  4
K 1053  H  B  –  4
K 1053 H B  –  4
K  1053 H  B –  4
K 1053 H  B  –  4
Fixing brackets
N =   bottom
H =   bottom and top for single compressor assembly (semi-hermetic)
T =   bottom and top for single and tandem compressor assembly
2 DP-200-6 EN
Water cooled shell and tube condensers and
discharge gas desuperheaters
Two related product series, many applications
The water cooled shell and tube condensers from
BITZER have been a standard in refrigeration and air
conditioning technology for years due to their well-
known reliability and performance. The K series con-
sists of two designs and thus meets the requirements
of a wide variety of applications. The unique brazing
process between tubes and tube sheets ensures excel-
lent vibration stability and high safety in terms of tight-
ness.
New models
The new models K6703.(B) and K8503.(B) in standard
and seawater design extend the condenser capacity to
the range above 1000 kW.
Standard design for normal water
The heat exchanger tubes are characterised by high
material thickness; the tube sheets are plastic-coated.
This series is suitable for all types of coolants that do
not attack copper.
Seawater resistant design
The K..B models are proven over decades in all mari-
time applications. They are extremely corrosion-resis-
tant to seawater. The low-fouling profile tubes and the
plastic coating of tube sheets and coolant reversing
covers make them the first choice. On models up to
K813HB, liquid refrigerant is drained through an dip
tube and, from K1053HB on, through two refrigerant
outlets.
Discharge gas desuperheaters
Construction sizes K1053H to K4803T are also avail-
able in the standard design for normal water as dis-
charge gas desuperheaters. All that is required is to
order the optional second refrigerant outlet.
Contents                                                                 Page
Construction features                                                3
Performance Data/Technical Data                             4
Maximum allowable pressure                                    5
Approvals                                                                    5
Effect of the fouling factor                                         5
BITZER SOFTWARE                                                   5
For all common refrigerants and coolants               6
New refrigerants with low global warming